313
APPENDIX
REFERENCES TO ANGELS
• SECTION ONE •
References to Angels in The Voice of the “I AM”
February, 1936 through December, 1998
• SECTION TWO •
References to Angels in the Books

	 96.05	  1996 issue, May
COMPACT DISC NUMBER
Numbering System:
	 Note: The Compact Disc numbering system is the
		  same as the early released records, but with the
		  addition of a 0 in the front.
CASSETTE NUMBER
Numbering System:
	 6_ _ _ _	 Audio cassette tape number
	 Note: The code prefix for Dictation cassettes has
		  been changed from “SGC” to “6” followed by as
		  many zeros as it takes to make a five-digit number,
		  including the original numbers. Example:
	 SGC 12 is now 60012
	 6_ _ _ _-2 signifies side 2
ASCENDED MASTER
DATE OF DICTATION
Dictations in audio and issues of The Voice of the
“I AM” in print are available through Saint Germain Press.
316 THE ASCENDED MASTERS SPEAK ON ANGELS
	 THE
	VOICE	 COMPACT
OF THE	 DISC	 CASSETTE	 ASCENDED	 DATE OF
	“I AM”	 NUMBER	 NUMBER	 MASTER	 DICTATION
98.12		  60170-2	 Ruler of Violet Planet	 Aug 20, 61
98.12			   Beloved Mary	 Dec 24, 63
98.11		  60421-1	 Beloved Saint Germain	 May 12, 56
98.09		  60487-2	 Ruler of the Violet Planet	 Dec 30, 67
98.09			   Elohim of Peace	 Oct 31, 52
98.06		  60409-1	 Beloved Ruler, Violet Planet	 Sep 15, 62
98.04		  60412-1	 Beloved Ruler, Violet Planet	 Apr 12, 58
98.03		  60450-2	 Beloved Arcturus	 Jan 8, 66
98.01		  60386-1	 Beloved Saint Germain	 May 30, 63
98.01		  60001-2	 Beloved Ruler, Violet Planet	 Apr 28, 62
97.09			   Beloved God Tabor	 Sep 24, 44
97.03		  60493	 Beloved Jesus	 April 6, 58
96.09		  65114	 Beloved Elohim of Peace	 May 15, 50
96.08			   Beloved Goddess of Peace	 Jan 14, 55
96.07			   Beloved Saint Germain	 Aug 13, 39
96.06		  65113	 Beloved Saint Germain	 May 16, 50
96.05		  60294-2	 Beloved Archangel Michael	 Aug 17, 70
96.03			   Beloved Daddy/Godfré	 May 3, 47
95.12			   Beloved Saint Germain	 Jul 25, 54
95.10			   Beloved God Harmony	 Nov 13, 38
95.01			   Beloved Sanat Kumara	 Sep 5, 53
94.11			   Beloved Saint Germain	 Sep 28, 47
94.07 (and 44.06)	 Beloved Saint Germain	 Jan 9, 44
94.01			   Beloved Saint Germain	 Feb 12, 45
93.12		  65021	 Beloved Jesus	 Dec 25, 50
93.07	 02103		  Beloved Elohim of Purity	 Jan 16, 51
317REFERENCES TO ANGELS — SECTION ONE
	 THE
	VOICE	 COMPACT
OF THE	 DISC	 CASSETTE	 ASCENDED	  DATE OF
	“I AM”	 NUMBER	 NUMBER	 MASTER	 DICTATION
93.06		  65130	 Beloved Saint Germain	 Sep 30, 50
93.05			   Messenger Number One	 Jul 14, 52
93.01		  60198-2	 Beloved Sanat Kumara	 May 25, 52
92.09			   Beloved Goddess of Justice	 Aug 18, 62
92.09			   Beloved Saint Germain	 Oct 24, 37
92.06		  60406	 Beloved Goddess of Justice	 Apr 26, 52
92.01			   Beloved Saint Germain	 Feb 22, 37
91.11		  60287-2	 Beloved Jesus	 Sep 20, 70
90.12			   Beloved Polaris	 Feb 9, 47
90.12			   Beloved God Tabor	 Dec 22, 38
90.11	 00391		  Beloved Archangel Michael	 Nov 24, 57
90.08			   Beloved Diana	 Jan 18, 55
90.07			   Beloved Archangel Michael	 Apr 27, 54
90.04			   Beloved Lord Maha Chohan	 Sep 2, 53
90.03			   Beloved God Tabor	 Feb 15, 45
90.02		  60205-2	 Beloved Saint Germain	 Feb 23, 69
89.08			   Beloved God Harmony	 Apr 17, 50
89.06			   Beloved Victory	 May 20, 65
89.01			   Beloved Victory	 Nov 25, 48